Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke

Master Preferred

4005 Bam-Bam
4001 Casper
4004 Gibbs
4007 Q-Tee

04 inch

Pomeranian Ronda Harvey
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ronda Harvey
West Highland White Terrier Mary Ann Neal

Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

Sunday, July 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

140 course Time: 51
FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:37:65 100 st LI 0T 13 O 0 O 0 0
ABSENT [ L O 0O 0 0 0 0
ABSENT [ L O O 0 O 0 0
0:46:59 NO L1 o 0o 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke

Master Preferred

8014 Lainey

Master

8015 NIKI
8023 Joey
8017 Marzi
8022 Grip
8016 Zip
8013 Bug
8004 Bacc
8011 Buck
8009 Boku
8012 Dazzle
8010 Gryffin
8006 Fay-Fay
8002 Luni
8021 Gunner
8005 Daizy
8007 Silly Sally
12026 Spring

08 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

08 inch

Bichon Frise

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Schnauzer
Chinese Crested
Havanese

Bichon Frise

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Havanese

Course Yardage:

Diana Bebaeff

Course Yardage:

John Yamasaki
Joanna McKim
Joanna McKim
Patty Wiedeman
Debra McGee
Marian Drake
Pam Metzger
Edith Moore
Kay Yamasaki
Lee Kusek
Barbara Mah
Betsy Totten
Joanna McKim
Leslie Rudy
Alan Rowley
Libby Marsh
Edith Moore

Sunday, July 8, 2018

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:37:27 100 ¥

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Place 2xQ/ Top25 PACH Time

1st

140

Course Time:

Time Score Q

46

[]

10

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

0:28:23 100 ¥ 1st
0:30:62 100 ¥ 2nd
0:32:84 100 3rd
0:33:44 100 4th
0:34:96 100
0:35:05 100
0:37:02 100
0:37:97 100
0:39:57 100
ABSENT L]
ABSENT L)
No Time NQ E
0:26:70 NQ [
0:28:82 NO [
0:28:88 NQ [
0:47:72 NQ [
0:52:60 NQ [

]I & R R K]

<] K] [

<
A I A A O

I I O O O

[]

17
15
13
12
11
10

FAULTS
R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |
R W F E

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 1 0 0
3 0 0 0 0
18 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

st ] RoNda Bermke | o e S8 JUly 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 140  course Time: 46

Excellent 08 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

8019 Johnny Chinese Crested Retha Noble ABSENT L 1 [ 0O 0 0 0 0
8020 Prudence Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge 0:29:33 NO U] (] ] 0 0 0 3 0
8018 Hana Papillon Alan Rowley 0:54:06 NQ [ O 24 5 2 4 0
8003 Scout Chinese Crested Patti Keating 0:70:99 NO [ OO 72 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

et RONABEIMKE e o1 02Y, JUIY 8, 2018 - IWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 145  course Time: 46
Master Preferred 12 inch FAULTS I
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
12010 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske 0:35:24 100 1st 1 10 O 0 O 0 0
12006 Darla Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:45:43 100 2nd U 0 o 0 O 0 0
12015 Race Keeshond Kris Arnds ABSENT L (] ] 0O 0 0 0 0
12001 Katie Miniature American Shepherd Melinda Dayhuff ABSENT L) 0 O 0O 0 0 0 0
12008 V Basenii Rand Siekert ABSENT L) L] O] 0O 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: ___ 140 courseTime: 43
Master 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time R W F E
12024 Ryder Rat Terrier Candy Clemente 0:28:10 100 1st L O 14 0 0 0 0 0
12016 Boo Weekly ~Chinese Crested Patty Wiedeman 0:29:35 100 2nd 13 0O 0 O 0 0
12021 Dandini Border Terrier Alan 1zumi 0:30:30 100 3rd Lo12 0o 0 0 0 0
12019 Brooke All American Dog/Mixed Bree Karen Gamboa 0:30:87 100 4th [ 12 0 0 0 0 0
12028 Asha staffordshire Bull terrier Michelle Watson 0:36:98 100 [ 6 0 0 0 0 0
12031 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary Dickinson 0:38:24 100 u 4 0 0 0 0 0
12009 Sinead Cocker Spaniel Wes Ward ABSENT L) L O 0O 0 O 0 0
12027 Baxter Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Hodge No Time NO E OO 0 0 0 1 1
12004 Dharma Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michelle Watson 0:36:06 NO E N 0 1 1 0 0
12023 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Diana Bebaeff 0:37:49 NOQ [] (][] 0 1 1 0 0
12007 Panda Chinese Crested Karen Dickinson 0:37:55 NO U] (] ] 0 1 1 1 0
12012 Zeus Poodle David Walker 0:37:80 NQ [ L O o 0 1 0 O
12011 Link All American Dog/Mixed Bree Joy Slaughter 0:40:02 NO L] L] [] 0 1 2 1 0
Course Yardage: 140 course Time: 43
Excellent 12 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
12025 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara Berk 0:59:23 NO Q O O 48 2 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke

Master Preferred

16048 Diesel
16005 Jax
16017 Weegie
16047 Kymin
16006 Patches
16054 Riot
16023 Jersey
16040 Kenny
16036 Coco
16034 Cash
16021 Sherman
16028 Relay
16035 Cannon
16039 Motive
16003 Keeper
16055 Kwik
16067 Mick
16050 Miss Millie

16 inch

Labrador Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie
Samoyed

Samoyed

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Samoyed

Portuguese Water Dog

Course Yardage:

Janelle Fuchigami
John Zappe
Nancy Giltner
Laura J Turner
Patricia Culbertson
Denise Gosik
Auben Winters
Susan Humphrey
Lynne Harris

Alan Stevenson
Darlene Jay
Melissa Henning
Nancy Gast

Geri Hernandez
Stephanie Spyr
Libby Marsh

Alan Stevenson

Heather Kelly

Sunday, July 8, 2018

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

149  course Time: 45

FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E
0:27:63 100 1st a7 0 0 0 0 0
0:28:68 100 2nd ) 16 O 0 O 0 0
0:29:09 100 3rd L] 15 0O 0 0 0 0
0:34:83 100 4th 1 10 O 0 o0 0 0
0:38:01 100 [] 6 O 0 O 0 0
ABSENT LI L O O 0 0 0 0
ABSENT L) L O O 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L) L O O 0 O 0 0
ABSENT L O O 0 0 0 0

No Time NQ [ O 0 0 0 1 1
No Time NOQ U Hp 0O 0 0 11
0:24:24 NQ [ O o 1 1 1 0
0:25:55 NO [ O O 0 O 1 0
0:29:04 NO [ O o 1 1 0 0
0:29:17 NO [ L O o 2 1 1 0
0:40:17 NO [ O 0o 1 o0 1 0
0:46:64 NO [ L O 3 0 1 3 0
0:61:44 NO [ O 48 2 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke Sunday, July 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 145 courseTime: ____ 41

Master 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

16024 Abbie Border Collie Pamela Johnson 0:25:98 100 st UL 15 0 0 0 0 0
16011 Dany Pumi Katherine Ogden 0:27:59 100 2nd [ 13 O 0 O 0O O
16025 NikKki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:27:78 100 3rd [ 13 0 0 0 0 0
16060 Lacey Miniature American Shepherd Bernadine Termath 0:29:35 100 4th OO 11 0 0 0 0 0
16045 Pixie Staffordshire Bull Terrier JENNY BRUESKE 0:31:40 100 O O 9 0O 0 O 0 0
16029 Milo Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Tilben-Salisbur 0:33:49 100 0O 7 0 0 0 0 0
16007 Rave Australian Shepherd Ann Grimes 0:33:95 100 L0 7 0 0 0 0 0
16008 Reva Finnish Lapphund E. Lee Horntvedt 0:37:15 100 OO 3 0 0 0 0 0
16026 Ford Baseniji Linda Siekert 0:39:28 100 . 1 0O 0 o0 0 0
16046 Jamie Beagle Gary Jones 0:40:97 100 [ 0 0O 0 O 0 o0
16002 Rosie Standard Schnauzer Julie Henry 0:41:78 100 L] O] 0 0 0 0 0
16001 Key Australian Shepherd Jennifer Hill ABSENT L O 0 0 0 )
16049 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds ABSENT E . 0 0 0 0 0
16027 Millie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston ABSENT L) OO 0O 0 o0 0 0
16020 Sully Shetland Sheepdog Vivian Wong No Time NO Q L] O] 0O 0 0 1 1
16038 TALENT Border Collie Shannon Miller 0:24:43 NO Q OO 0 0 0 1 0
16033 Kona Samoyed Billy Bell 0:30:24 NQ [ O 0O 0 0 1 0
16015 Lance Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Tilben-Salisbur 0:33:12 NO E L0 0 0 0 2 0
16052 Dashell Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko 0:34:81 NQ U 0O 0o 1 1 3 0
16030 Taylor Smooth Fox Terrier Annette Ankele 0:39:68 NQO [] O 0 0 0 1 0
16019 Ph'nx Basenji Linda Daves Siekert 0:40:75 NO L 0 O o o0 1 0 0

Course Yardage: 149  courseTime: 45

Excellent Preferred 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R w F E

NOQ L O o 1 1 3 0
UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

16018 May Belgian Sheepdog JoAnn Boyer 0:33:03




Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

et ] Ronda Bermke Sunday, July 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 145  course Time: 41

Excellent 16 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16058 Zeev Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Tilben-Salisbur 0:39:57 100 1st 0 O 0 0 0 0 0

16041 Yeager Keeshond Kris Amds ABSENT U . 0O 0 O 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

el ] Ronda Bermie oo Sunday, July 8,2018 | - JWW Class Scores
...................... Course Yardage: 149  course Time: 47

Master Preferred 20 inch FAULTS I

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 PACH Time R W F E

20028 Ryker Boxer frances Mistler 0:43:84 100 1st L [ 3 0O 0 O 0 0

20026 Lulu Poodle Jane Barack ABSENT L ][O 0O 0 0 0 o0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke

Master

20015
20047
20046
20033
20013
20051
20029
20054
20003
20053
20016
20057
20010
20037
20059
20006
20039
20064
20040
20061
20017
20060
20002
20022

Flirt
Batman
Stewie
Jamee
Classic
Taryn
Rogue
Zipper
Rio
Dibs
Hana
Zephyr
The Mick
Pico
Tripp
Ditto
Chance
Bailey
Vision
Skootz
Zagato
Dart
Chica
Suki

20 inch

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Belgian Malinois

Flat-Coated Retriever

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Samoyed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Samoyed

Course Yardage:

Laura J Turner
John Zappe
Matthew Miller
Deborah Cristiani
Anna Lewis
Marlene Fritz
Curt Uritz

Ann Grimes
Teri Chang
Stacey Steimle
Karen Kaito
Kara Trummel
Tracy Zitnitsky
Dixie Hambrick
Libby Marsh
Teresa Rodney
Jamie Walton
Sandy Shannon
Stephanie Spyr
Brenda Farrington
Janet Colby
Franz Miller
Noriko Aso

Tabitha Teutsch

Sunday, July 8, 2018

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS

Place 2xQ/ Top25 MACH Time

Course Time: 40
Time Score Q
0:25:05 100 1st
0:25:21 100 2nd
0:25:34 100 3rd
0:25:60 100 4th
0:25:88 100
0:26:40 100
0:26:43 100
0:27:30 100
0:27:97 100
0:27:99 100
0:28:46 100
0:29:32 100
0:30:94 100
0:31:03 100
0:32:32 100
0:35:44 100
0:37:22 100
0:38:13 100

ABSENT L
ABSENT ||
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
ABSENT L]
ABSENT L)

[]

0RO RO R R RO

S R I R A W A

I N N O I A I

[]

(O

14
14
14
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
10

R N A N O ©

O O O O O O O O O 0O 0O OO0 OO0 oo oo o o o o o

O O O O OO O OO O OO O O 0o O 0o o o o o o o o &

W

O O O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO0 oo o o o o o o o o

O O O O O O O O O 0O O O 0O O 0O 0O O O o o o o o o ™’

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0O 0O 0O O 0O 0o oo o o o m

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke

20018 Sushi
20049 Fisher
20052 Bentley
20007 Lacey
20092 Skedaddle
20063 Rumor
20014 Sochi
20066 Breeze
20062 Fargo
20050 Spoon
20008 Cinder
20031 Porter
20065 Tripper
20004 Zooom
20005 Sonic
20020 Busy
20019 Dylan
20034 Lizzy

Excellent Preferred

20069 Sprocket

Border Collie

English Springer Spaniel
Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie

Vizsla

Flat-Coated Retriever

Vizsla

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

German Shepherd Dog
Irish Water Spaniel
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog

Australian Shepherd

Susan Humphrey

Jodi Christy
Erin Welch

Colleen Thurston

Jamie Walton
Lori Barbee

Jamie Walton

Christine Coleman

Carol Keller
Sasha Feiler
Molly Rapini
Sally Lewis
Debbie Wade
George Stupar
Noriko Aso
Susan Cucura

Curt Uritz

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti Keating

20 inch

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Christie Latour

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, July 8, 2018

ABSENT L]

ABSENT L

ABSENT ||

ABSENT L
No Time NQ [
0:23:90 NQ [
0:24:94 No L)
0:26:70 NO [
0:26:85 NO [
0:27:41 NOo [
0:27:80 NO [
0:28:67 NQ L
0:28:68 NQ [
0:29:99 NQ [
0:31:25 NQ [
0:31:29 NQ [
0:34:17 No L)
0:39:19 NO [

149  course Time: 47

Time Score Q

0:33:81

100

Place 2xQ/ Top25
1st

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets

O 0 0 0 0

0 O 0O 0 O© 0 O
O O 0 0 0 0
o 0O 0 O 0 0
O 0 1 0 0 1
o O 0 O 1 0
O 0 0 0 1 0
o O 0 0 2 0
O 0 0 0 1 0
o O 0 0 2 0
O o 0 1 1 0
O O 0 0 1 0
O o 1 2 1 0
O 0 1 0 1 0
o 0O 1 0 0 0
0 O 0O 0 © 1 0
o o 1 0 1 0
O o 1 1 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E

O 0O 0 0 0 0



Excellent/Master | Ronda Bermke

Excellent

20048 Score
20044 Leir
20035 Zeke
20045 Desmond
20011 Freya
20067 Lulu
20041 CHANCE

20 inch

Course Yardage:

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa Rodney

Border Collie

Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer
Flat-Coated Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog

Boxer

Sharon Adams
Gloria & Jay Picking
Jeanie Marvin
Debbie Best

Paige Rickerd

Marsha Yaeger

Course Time:

Time Score

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, July 8, 2018

Q Place 2xQ/ Top25

0:23:69 100 1st [
0:24:29 100 2nd [

ABSENT L [

ABSENT L) [
0:32:77 NO [ [
0:40:80 NQ [ ]
0:53:25 NO [ [

[]

R R R N A

FAULTS

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 1 1 2 0

0 1 1 0 0

39 1 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

et RONABEIMKE e S 02Y, JUIY 8, 2018 - IWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 149  course Time: 42
Master 24 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E
24021 Dax Labrador Retriever Marc Marsceill 0:25:04 100 1st OO 16 0 0 0 0 0
24014 Jif Weimaraner Lori Barbee 0:26:45 100 2nd [ 15 0 0 0 0 0
24002 Boomer Golden Retriever Chris Card 0:32:73 100 ard LI LI 9 0 0 0 0 0
24001 Cimer Belgian Tervuren Cindy L. Chick 0:34:68 100 gth L) LI 7 O 0 o0 0 0
24008 Archer Dalmatian Hilary Farris 0:36:69 100 [] 5 0O 0 O 0 0
24013 Wyatt Belgian Malinois Donna Germann ABSENT E 0O 0 0 0 0 0
24005 Thor Belgian Sheepdog Susan Campbell ABSENT Q N 0 0 0 0 0
24015 Envy Belgian Sheepdog Patty Kilgore ABSENT L) 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o0
24009 Chase Belgian Sheepdog Michael Motta ABSENT L L O O 0 O 0 O
24004 M Weimaraner Michael Fields No Time NO [ N 0 0 0 1 1
24025 Crack Weimaraner Michael Fields 0:28:35 NQ [ O O 0 o0 1 0
24011 Koa Golden Retriever Joanne Sato 0:35:98 NO L] N 0 0 0 1 0
24003 Beau Irish Setter Nancy Fenoglio 0:36:15 NO E 0O 0 0 0 1 0
24020 Bender Belgian Tervuren Sarah Naia Stier 0:42:98 NO Q (] ] 0 1 2 0 0
Course Yardage: —149 Course Time: —42

Excellent 24 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24006 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler 0:28:71 100 st L0 0o 0 O 0
24016 Hobbes Vizsla Shana Bereznay 0:52:74 NOQ L] N 30 3 1 1 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

et DS ] RONABEIMKE e SANGRY, JUIY 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores
Course Yardage: 149  course Time: 40

Master 24C inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/Top25 MACH Time R W F E

24901 Ninja Border Collie Christine Leslie 0:25:49 100 st LD LT 14 0 0 0 0 0
24902 Lily Border Collie Lynne Harris ABSENT L OO 0 0 0 0 0
24906 Helios Border Collie Luisa Lamore 0:27:16 NO [] L] [] 0 1 0 0 0
24905 Caper Border Collie Melissa Henning 0:30:15 NO E L] O] o 1 2 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Ronda Bermke

Premier

8005 Daizy
8015 NIKI
8009 Boku

Premier Preferred

12041 Kelsey

Premier

12021 Dandini
12018 Sassy

08 inch

Papillon
Bichon Frise

Bichon Frise

12 inch

Keeshond

12 inch

Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

Alan Rowley
John Yamasaki

Kay Yamasaki

Tawn Sinclair

Alan lzumi

Sue Guzenske

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, July 8, 2018

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:41:02 NO [ N 0 2 1 2 0
0:43:72 NO [ O O 0 2 0 1 0
0:54:87 NO ! N 15 0 0 0 0

FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
No Time NO [ O O 0 0 2 0 1

FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
0:36:91 100 1st L] 0 0 O )
0:42:49 100 ¥ 2nd C[J [ O 0 O 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Premier | Ronda Bermke Sunday, July 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

Premier Preferred 16 inch

FAULTS
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16034 Cash Samoyed Alan Stevenson 0:46:07 100 1st [ 0O 0 O 0 O
16054 Riot Border Collie Denise Gosik ABSENT L O O 0 0 0 0 0
16036 Coco Border Collie Lynne Harris ABSENT [/ N 0 0 0 0 0
16040 Kenny Border Collie Susan Humphrey ABSENT Q O O 0 0 0 0 0
16035 Cannon Australian Shepherd Nancy Gast 0:35:60 NO Q N 0 1 1 1 0
Premier 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

16033 Kona Samoyed Billy Bell 0:37:50 100 1st L 0 0 0 0 0
16052 Dashell Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko ABSENT U] (] ] 0 0 0 0 0
16049 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds ABSENT |/ N 0 0 0 0 0
16038 TALENT Border Collie Shannon Miller ABSENT Q O O 0 0 0 0 0
16001 Key Australian Shepherd Jennifer Hill ABSENT E N 0 0 0 0 0
16025 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie 0:37:57 NO Q OO 0 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Premier | Ronda Bermke

Premier

20063 Rumor
20005 Sonic
20033 Jamee
20003 Rio
20062 Fargo
20065 Tripper
20071 Smarty
20020 Busy
20018 Sushi
20040 Vision
20007 Lacey
20051 Taryn
20029 Rogue
20047 Batman
20015 Flirt
20050 Spoon
20027 Trip
20014 Sochi

Premier

24014 Jif
24013 Wyatt
24021 Dax
24002 Boomer

20 inch

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Entlebucher Mountain Dog

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

24 inch

Weimaraner
Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever

Golden Retriever

Lori Barbee
Noriko Aso
Deborah Cristiani
Teri Chang

Carol Keller
Debbie Wade
Melissa Henning
Susan Cucura
Susan Humphrey
Stephanie Spyr
Colleen Thurston
Marlene Fritz
Curt Uritz

John Zappe
Laura J Turner
Sasha Feiler

Miki Shannon

Jamie Walton

Lori Barbee
Donna Germann
Marc Marsceill

Chris Card

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Sunday, July 8, 2018

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Place 2xQ/ Top25

Time Score Q
0:29:88 100 1st
0:31:18 100 2nd
0:34:05 100 3rd
0:35:38 100 ¥ ath
0:35:94 100
0:37:06 100
ABSENT L
ABSENT L)
ABSENT L
ABSENT L
ABSENT !
0:30:65 NQ [
0:31:57 No [
0:33:24 NO [
0:35:42 NO [
0:36:60 NO [
0:46:57 NO [
0:47:67 NO [
Time Score Q
0:34:23 100 1st
ABSENT L]
0:31:17 NO [
0:47:09 NO [

[]

e Y e Y A A A O

[
[
[
[

] & K]

I Y A o Y A A O R A O

[
[
[

FAULTS
Time R W F E

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1 0
0 0 0 2 0
0 0 1 1 0
0 0 1 0 0
0 1 0 1 0
15 0 0 0 0
18 2 2 3 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 2 0
6 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



_ Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Premier ] Ronda Bermke

mmmrmsrmremremrim o 00, JUlY 8, 2018 W Class Scores

Premier 24C inch EAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24902 Lily Border Collie Lynne Harris ABSENT [ OO 0 0 0 0 0
24901 Ninja Border Collie Christine Leslie ABSENT L OO 0O 0 O 0 o0
24904 Alibi Border Collie Melissa Henning 0:45:04 NO [ OO 12 1 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Open ] Ronda Bermke

Open Preferred

8026 Jasper

Open

8024 Jesse
8008 Lee Loo
8025 Beau

Open Preferred

12034 Daisy

Open

12040 Cleo

Course Yardage:

08 inch

All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mark Yamashita

Course Yardage:

08 inch

Papillon Lee Kusek

Chinese Crested Patti Keating
All American Dog/Mixed Bree Alex Gilewski

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog Eleanore Guenon

Course Yardage:

12 inch

Beagle Lisa Jones

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

Sunday, July 8, 2018

123  course Time: 46
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT L OO
123 Course Time: 44
Time Score o Place 2xQ/ Top25
ABSENT L] O O
ABSENT LI 0o
0:50:66 NOQ L O O
127  course Time: 44
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:42:02 95 1st L [
123 Course Time: 41

Time Score Q
ABSENT L]

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

12 3 2 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 1 0 0 0
FAULTS l

Time R W F E
0 0 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Open | Ronda Bermke Sunday, July 8, 2018 - JWW Class Scores

Course Yardage: 131  course Time: 42
Open Preferred 16 inch FAUL TS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16061 Juno Border Collie Denise Gosik ABSENT L 1 [ 0O 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 127  course Time: 39
Open 16 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
16059 Rowan Australian Cattle Dog Stephen Carazo 0:23:08 100 1st L) L 0 0 0 0 0
16069 Anya Australian Cattle Dog Nicole Carazo 0:28:81 100 2nd O O 0 0 0 0 0
16062 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair 0:38:30 95 ard LU o 1 o 0 o0
16066 Beatrice Australian Cattle Dog Auben Winters ABSENT L (] ] 0 0 0 0 0
16065 Lyra Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Meyer 0:41:00 NO [ (][] 4 2 1 1 0
Course Yardage: 131  course Time: 45
Open Preferred 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
20072 Flower Poodle Jane Barack ABSENT E o 0O 0 O 0O O
20058 Alex Bernese Mountain Dog Thia Cochran ABSENT L) 0 O 0O 0 0 0 0
Course Yardage: 131  course Time: 37
Open 20 inch FAULTS |
Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E
20076 Penny Golden Retriever Kathy Moore 0:27:51 100 1st 1 [ O 0 O 0 0
20079 Keno Australian Shepherd Brigitta Westall ABSENT U] L1 [ 0 0 0 0 0
20078 Lea Border Collie Hope Barnes ABSENT L ][O 0O 0 0 0 0
20086 Rosie Labrador Retriever Colleen Thurston ABSENT L 0 O 0O 0 0 0 o0
20077 Ammo Australian Cattle Dog Nicole Carazo ABSENT L) 0 O 0O 0 0 0 0
20082 Mars Border Collie Luisa Lamore No Time NO Q (] ] 0 3 2 2 1
20071 Smarty Border Collie Melissa Henning 0:21:69 NO E (] ] 0O 0 0 2 0
20074 Boomer Australian Cattle Dog Teresa Castillo 0:33:07 NO Q OO 0 2 0 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Samoyed Club of Los Angeles

e, ON2BEMKE e, SUNOEY JUNY 8, 2018 JWWW Class Scares
Course Yardage: 131  course Time: 40

Open 24 inch FAULTS |

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25 Time R W F E

24007 Jeter Golden Retriever Bart Zitnitsky 0:27:81 NO L (] ] o 1 1 2 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Ronda Bermke

Novice Preferred

4006 Ella B

Novice B

8027 Jasmine
8028 Toffee

Novice Preferred

12036 Baz

Novice B

12037 Gibbs

Novice Preferred

16063 Lani

Novice B

16068 Zasu

04 inch

Dandie Dinmont Terrier

08 inch

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

12 inch

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

12 inch

Shetland Sheepdog

16 inch

Portuguese Water Dog

16 inch

Border Collie

Course Yardage:

Carol Hamilton

Course Yardage:

Lynn Shimada
Leslie Rudy

Course Yardage:

Michelle Watson

Course Yardage:

Diana Babaeff

Course Yardage:

Nancy Gills

Course Yardage:

Miki Shannon

Course Time:

Time Score Q

No Time NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

116

Course Time:

Time Score Q

50

Place 2xQ/ Top25

No Time NO [ O O
0:28:26 NQ L) 0O
118  course Time: 48

Time Score Q
0:24:82 NO [

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

116

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:53:48

NQ L)

46

Place 2xQ/ Top25
0 O

119

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:27:96 100 v/

45

Place 2xQ/ Top25
st L[

118

Course Time:

Time Score Q
0:37:09

No L)

43

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
Sunday, July 8, 2018

- JWW Class Scores

FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 1
FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 1 1 0 1

0 0 0 1 0
FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 1 0
FAUL TS |

Time R W E E
7 3 0 0 0
FAULTS I

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS |

Time R W F E
0 0 1 0 0

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



Novice | Ronda Bermke

Sunday, July 8, 2018

Samoyed Club of Los Angeles
- JWW Class Scores

Novice B

20083 Tony
20084 Charm
20090 Roma
20088 Jazzy

Novice A

20080 Sterling

Novice B

24023 Axel

20 inch

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

Portuguese Water Dog

20 inch
Finnish Spitz
24 inch

German Shepherd Dog

Course Yardage:

Melinda Dayhuff

Veronique Vanderbeke

Nancy Giltner
Nancy Gills

Course Yardage:

Alex Gilewski

Course Yardage:

Billy Bell

119  course Time: 40

Time Score Q Place 2xQ/ Top25
0:24:64 100 st [ O
0:28:65 100 2nd [ [J
ABSENT L O O
ABSENT L) OO

119  course Time: 40

Time Score Q
0:57:29 NO [
119  course Time: 43

Place 2xQ/ Top25

OO

Time Score Q
NO L)

Place 2xQ/ Top25
L0

No Time

FAULTS |

Time R W E E
0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0
FAULTS l

Time R W F E
17 3 0 0 0
FAUIL TS |

Time R W F E
0 0 0 4 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS until the Judge has verified the Scribe sheets



